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The Timetable

A timetable has been prepared showing the main stages of plan 
preparation.

This symbol shows the stages where people can get 
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The Timetable continued...

6. The Deposit Plan
This is the first full draft of the emerging reSODFHPHQW LDP. It will set
out a vision, strategy and strategic policies.  It will identify and
allocate land for different uses, such as housing and employment,
and indicates where these uses will be allowed. It will also identify
areas that will be protected from inappropriate development.

Consultation on the Deposit Plan will be a key opportunity for  
people to have their say on the proposed final Plan. July  - 
September 2023

7. Submission of the Deposit Plan to Welsh Government May -
June 2024

8. Examination of the Plan
The Plan will be examined by an independent inspector. July -
September 2024.

9. Inspectorôs Report
Following the Examination of the Plan, the Inspector will prepare
a report setting out what changes the Council should make to the 
Plan and why. The recommendations contained in the report
will be binding – this means that the Council must accept the 
changes recommended by the Inspector. Winter 2024

10. Adoption of the Local Development Plan
The Council will be required to adopt the final Plan within 8 weeks of 
receipt of the Inspector’s Report. Early 2025



Community Involvement Scheme

The Community Involvement Scheme (CIS) outlines how we will 
engage with local communities when developing the reSODFHPHQW 
Local Development Plan.

One of the key aims in preparing the Plan is to improve the way in which the 
community and public are involved in its preparation.

This means at early stages, we will ask communities for 
their views on important issues and work together to find 
common goals.

The Community Involvement Scheme is based 
on the following objectives:

Engagement
• We will engage and encourage involvement in the preparation of the

Plan by providing clear opportunities for people to take part and make
their views known, and by showing that people’s views can shape the
Plan.

Accessibility
• We will make the plan preparation process accessible to all, remove

barriers that make it difficult for people to get involved and ensure we
contact groups that have been less engaged in the past.

Decision Making
• We will ensure that we involve people in the process before decisions

are made and ensure that decisions are made in an open manner. We
will provide people with feedback about the Plans’ progress and what
will happen as a result of decisions being taken.



How we will involve you?

We are encouraging people to have their say on the preparation of 
the replacement Plan. We will publish the latest version of the Plan 
each time there are any changes or updates and will ensure that 
you can have your say in a range of ways.

This will be done by:
• Directly contacting people (by letter or email)
• Providing information on social media such as Facebook and Twitter
• Engaging with your local councillors
• Making sure our website is user friendly and up to date with the latest

information and documents at: www.blaenau-gwent.gov.uk/en/
resident/planning/local-development-plan-2018-2033/

• Making sure LDP documents and information are available at the Council’s
main office buildings and local libraries in the County Borough if possible.

• Providing press releases with important information and dates where
appropriate.

• Providing regular email updates that describe progress on the reSODFHPHQW
LDP

• Holding public information exhibitions, drop in sessions and meetings
when appropriate and in accessible and neutral locations. Consultation
venues with increased capacity for social distancing will be used.

• Displaying site notices at land allocations or if not possible sending out
neighbour notification letters.

• Prearranged individual briefing session appointments will be available to
avoid a high number of stakeholders at public information exhibitions.
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